
RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt North American Salt

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

1 Andrew 1,300 71.61 49.13 51.75 86.29

2 Atchison 670 56.66 60.99 96.00

3 Buchanan 3,400 65.97 46.78 48.67 88.90

4 Caldwell 325 53.80 52.54 77.73

5 Carroll 700 70.15 53.92 55.58 73.77

6 Chariton 450 68.00 54.71 62.54 70.89

7 Clinton 325 50.33 49.68 86.00

8 Daviess 1,000 75.77 54.83 55.30 81.96

9 Dekalb 2,655 71.68 51.40 53.78 84.50

10 Gentry 400 55.63 60.18 81.66

11 Grundy 1,000 78.03 56.11 57.38 78.55

12 Harrison 1,500 78.65 55.48 58.18 78.72

13 Holt 1,500 71.97 53.39 56.59 94.52

14 Linn 850 67.05 57.57 54.57 73.07

15 Livingston 650 57.17 59.29 74.67

16 Mercer 400 60.32 61.64 76.60

17 Nodaway 600 54.68 59.95 90.11

18 Putnam 800 58.71 62.93 65.79

19 Sullivan 750 54.91 53.97 72.24

20 Worth 400 56.93 62.24 86.35

**NW District Bid 19,675 63.93 82.83

Northwest District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 1



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt Morton Salt North American Salt

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

21 Adair 1,150 69.15 56.42 58.80 65.50

22 Audrain 975 63.08 56.42 56.38 79.36 55.18

23 Clark 1,425 60.95 53.32 75.75 53.53

24 Knox 950 58.77 54.29 70.98 63.47

25 Lewis 950 57.36 53.52 73.77 56.29

26 Lincoln 2,350 55.30 62.82 70.22 71.97 55.04

27 Macon 1,700 67.34 57.17 58.61 65.02

28 Marion 1,750 57.55 54.32 68.28 80.16 54.62

29 Monroe 1,575 63.56 53.04 60.44 85.42 59.39

30 Montgomery 575 59.16 65.32 59.95 75.05 59.28

31 Pike 1,400 57.70 56.07 64.14 76.66 52.40

32 Ralls 775 59.20 52.21 63.63 78.94 54.79

33 Randolph 675 66.18 58.17 54.93 64.63

34 Schuyler 725 68.80 61.17 69.89 60.27

35 Scotland 625 65.30 53.98 74.25 92.03 57.84

36 Shelby 1,525 61.82 53.83 64.45 83.67 60.29

37 Warren 775 56.61 65.37 60.48 71.97 56.12

**NE District Bid 19,900 61.19 76.75 58.14

Northeast District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 2



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Central Salt Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt North American Salt

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

38 Cass 4300 58.33 54.16 48.57 88.04

39 Clay 2500 65.54 47.98 85.19

40 Jackson 8525 64.11 54.72 47.97 84.10

41 Johnson 1950 65.88 61.23 54.98 81.17

42 Lafayette 2000 66.40 60.21 53.46 79.69

43 Pettis 900 63.92 53.98 74.14

44 Platte 5250 60.70 49.33 47.57 85.75

45 Ray 1075 59.58 53.83 81.50

46 Saline 1500 69.91 57.82 55.52 53.84 73.45

**KC District Bid 28,000 55.98 83.60

Kansas City District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 3



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt Morton Salt North American Salt Oakley Missouri

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

47 Boone 3,100 53.92 53.95 65.65

48 Callaway 3,200 53.82 53.95 60.28

49 Camden 850 69.33 61.00 73.43

50 Cole 1,600 67.32 54.10 67.80

51 Cooper 1,800 63.92 57.12 59.27 72.15

52 Crawford 2,150 58.51 64.00 76.66 59.03 91.00

53 Dent 800 65.70 63.40 64.33 82.91 63.01 86.00

54 Gasconade 1,300 59.06 57.85 75.86 57.26

55 Howard 700 71.41 56.76 54.84 69.20

56 Laclede 1,400 65.01 62.01 63.23 70.65 92.00

57 Maries 550 62.92 55.58 58.15

58 Miller 1,500 56.80 65.60

59 Moniteau 500 54.84 72.59

60 Morgan 900 57.88 72.50

61 Osage 1,300 62.77 56.26 79.47 65.04

62 Phelps 1,650 61.45 59.44 79.74 59.73 93.00

63 Pulaski 1,350 66.77 57.79 82.10 65.33 106.00

64 Washington 500 59.22 68.68 74.32 58.39 81.00

**CD District Bid 25,150 69.68 64.76

Central District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 4



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Morton Salt North American Salt Oakley Missouri

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

65 Franklin 2,825 53.73 71.57 55.16 89.00

66 Jefferson 3,400 52.09 72.17 51.19 84.00

67 Saint Charles 2,700 52.62 68.44 54.52 87.00

68 Saint Louis 6,090 49.20 65.80 50.29 86.00

69 Saint Louis City 1,100 48.43 64.02 50.75 89.00

**SL District Bid 16,115 51.12 52.07

St. Louis District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 5



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Central Salt Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt North American Salt Oakley Missouri

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

70 Barry 400 55.72 60.20 70.33 89.77

71 Barton 400 66.58 55.72 62.10 64.00 92.09

72 Bates 540 65.43 55.72 62.10 56.00 88.76

73 Benton 750 70.10 57.72 65.85 65.00 79.26

74 Cedar 475 66.79 55.72 58.35 66.00 85.66

75 Christian 900 55.72 59.51 74.00 83.88 91.00

76 Dade 500 69.29 55.72 61.85 69.00 85.66 94.00

77 Dallas 400 72.50 55.72 59.71 70.33 76.74 94.00

78 Greene 2,500 73.65 55.72 56.64 72.00 81.38 91.00

79 Henry 850 55.72 57.10 57.57 82.99

80 Hickory 40 69.32 55.72 61.79 67.88 80.52

81 Jasper 2,830 69.44 55.72 54.17 67.57 87.24 95.00

82 Lawrence 850 55.72 56.21 72.25 86.73 94.00

83 McDonald 75 55.72 64.80 72.63 95.92

84 Newton 550 68.43 55.72 60.27 71.95 93.33

85 Polk 1,880 69.29 55.72 58.67 67.90 80.32 94.00

86 Saint Clair 850 69.06 55.72 61.50 62.88 84.42

87 Stone 400 79.68 55.72 65.21 73.35 88.21 93.00

88 Taney 970 60.72 64.78 75.85 86.71 94.00

89 Vernon 1,000 67.47 55.72 59.09 59.95 91.29

90 Webster 1,100 60.72 61.59 73.88 80.76 89.00

**SW District Bid 18,260 76.85 84.80

Southwest District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 6



RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Bid Tabulation Bid Opening Date:  June 10, 2013

Bid Tab Posting Date:  June 12, 2013

Bid Award Finalized:  June 21, 2013

Cargill Hutchinson Salt Independent Salt Morton Salt North American Salt Oakley Missouri

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton Unit Price/Ton

91 Bollinger 350 59.48 79.85 62.95 76.00

92 Butler 375 59.85 80.54 66.19 72.00

93 Cape Girardeau 450 56.92 80.89 78.94 63.48 73.00

94 Carter 175 58.91 77.42 78.66 70.98 76.00

95 Dent 150 63.48 77.42 68.00 82.91 67.44 78.00

96 Dunklin 250 58.81 88.00 64.82 69.00

97 Howell 1,100 66.44 70.17 75.26 77.24 81.00

98 Iron 275 63.96 70.35 77.43 60.35 79.00

99 Madison 335 57.49 77.37 76.66 62.69 78.00

100 Ozark 400 68.17 77.87 79.87 86.00

101 Pemiscot 200 57.13 88.47 65.01 66.00

102 Perry 600 55.87 79.00 76.66 59.94 76.00

103 Reynolds 275 65.97 76.72 72.88 87.94 65.85 78.00

104 Scott 800 56.94 82.98 82.36 65.46 72.00

105 Shannon 200 65.36 74.44 73.00 71.75 79.00

106 Saint Francois 815 56.82 83.85 73.52 56.41 80.00

107 Sainte Genevieve 500 55.69 77.77 73.52 55.60 78.00

108 Stoddard 450 59.28 73.23 67.51 73.00

109 Texas 350 68.09 67.22 72.55 86.19 70.17 84.00

110 Wayne 300 59.25 78.78 80.16 65.81 76.00

111 Wright 650 68.00 64.97 74.00 75.47 87.00

**SE District Bid 9,000 89.47 66.66

Southeast District

Low bid award is highlighted  

All awards made on a county by county basis

See Attachment A for calculations 7



ATTACHMENT A

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

1 Andrew 1,300 49.13 63,869.00

2 Atchison 670 56.66 37,962.20

3 Buchanan 3,400 46.78 159,052.00

4 Caldwell 325 52.54 17,075.50

5 Carroll 700 53.92 37,744.00

6 Chariton 450 54.71 24,619.50

7 Clinton 325 49.68 16,146.00

8 Daviess 1,000 54.83 54,830.00

9 Dekalb 2,655 51.40 136,467.00

10 Gentry 400 55.63 22,252.00

11 Grundy 1,000 56.11 56,110.00

12 Harrison 1,500 55.48 83,220.00

13 Holt 1,500 53.39 80,085.00

14 Linn 850 54.57 46,384.50

15 Livingston 650 57.17 37,160.50

16 Mercer 400 60.32 24,128.00

17 Nodaway 600 54.68 32,808.00

18 Putnam 800 58.71 46,968.00

19 Sullivan 750 53.97 40,477.50

20 Worth 400 56.93 22,772.00

1,040,130.70 Total amount by County

**NW District Bid 19,675 63.93 1,257,822.75 Total amount by District Bid

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

21 Adair 1,150 56.42 64,883.00

22 Audrain 975 55.18 53,800.50

23 Clark 1,425 53.32 75,981.00

24 Knox 950 54.29 51,575.50

25 Lewis 950 53.52 50,844.00

26 Lincoln 2,350 55.04 129,344.00

27 Macon 1,700 57.17 97,189.00

28 Marion 1,750 54.32 95,060.00

29 Monroe 1,575 53.04 83,538.00

30 Montgomery 575 59.16 34,017.00

31 Pike 1,400 52.40 73,360.00

32 Ralls 775 52.21 40,462.75

33 Randolph 675 54.93 37,077.75

34 Schuyler 725 60.27 43,695.75

35 Scotland 625 53.98 33,737.50

36 Shelby 1,525 53.83 82,090.75

37 Warren 775 56.12 43,493.00

1,090,149.50 Total amount by County

**NE District Bid 19,900 58.14 1,156,986.00 Total amount by District Bid

Northwest District

Northeast District

RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Pricing Pages 1



ATTACHMENT A

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

38 Cass 4300 48.57 208,851.00

39 Clay 2500 47.98 119,950.00

40 Jackson 8525 47.97 408,944.25

41 Johnson 1950 54.98 107,211.00

42 Lafayette 2000 53.46 106,920.00

43 Pettis 900 53.98 48,582.00

44 Platte 5250 47.57 249,742.50

45 Ray 1075 53.83 57,867.25

46 Saline 1500 53.84 80,760.00

1,388,828.00 Total amount by County

**KC District Bid 28,000 55.98 1,567,440.00 Total amount by District Bid

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

47 Boone 3,100 53.92 167,152.00

48 Callaway 3,200 53.82 172,224.00

49 Camden 850 61.00 51,850.00

50 Cole 1,600 54.10 86,560.00

51 Cooper 1,800 57.12 102,816.00

52 Crawford 2,150 58.51 125,796.50

53 Dent 800 63.01 50,408.00

54 Gasconade 1,300 57.26 74,438.00

55 Howard 700 54.84 38,388.00

56 Laclede 1,400 62.01 86,814.00

57 Maries 550 55.58 30,569.00

58 Miller 1,500 56.80 85,200.00

59 Moniteau 500 54.84 27,420.00

60 Morgan 900 57.88 52,092.00

61 Osage 1,300 56.26 73,138.00

62 Phelps 1,650 59.44 98,076.00

63 Pulaski 1,350 57.79 78,016.50

64 Washington 500 58.39 29,195.00

1,430,153.00 Total amount by County

**CD District Bid 25,150 64.76 1,628,714.00 Total amount by District Bid

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

65 Franklin 2,825 53.73 151,787.25

66 Jefferson 3,400 51.19 174,046.00

67 Saint Charles 2,700 52.62 142,074.00

68 Saint Louis 6,090 49.20 299,628.00

69 Saint Louis City 1,100 48.43 53,273.00

820,808.25 Total amount by County

**SL District Bid 16,115 51.12 823,798.80 Total amount by District Bid

Kansas City District

Central District

St. Louis District

RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Pricing Pages 2



ATTACHMENT A

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

70 Barry 400 55.72 22,288.00

71 Barton 400 55.72 22,288.00

72 Bates 540 55.72 30,088.80

73 Benton 750 57.72 43,290.00

74 Cedar 475 55.72 26,467.00

75 Christian 900 55.72 50,148.00

76 Dade 500 55.72 27,860.00

77 Dallas 400 55.72 22,288.00

78 Greene 2,500 55.72 139,300.00

79 Henry 850 55.72 47,362.00

80 Hickory 40 55.72 2,228.80

81 Jasper 2,830 54.17 153,301.10

82 Lawrence 850 55.72 47,362.00

83 McDonald 75 55.72 4,179.00

84 Newton 550 55.72 30,646.00

85 Polk 1,880 55.72 104,753.60

86 Saint Clair 850 55.72 47,362.00

87 Stone 400 55.72 22,288.00

88 Taney 970 60.72 58,898.40

89 Vernon 1,000 55.72 55,720.00

90 Webster 1,100 60.72 66,792.00

1,024,910.70 Total amount by County

**SW District Bid 18,260 76.85 1,403,281.00 Total amount by District Bid

Southwest District

RFB 2-130610RW - Sodium Chloride Prefill Pricing Pages 3



ATTACHMENT A

Low Bid for

Item County Tons Unit Price/Ton Total

91 Bollinger 350 59.48 20,818.00

92 Butler 375 59.85 22,443.75

93 Cape Girardeau 450 56.92 25,614.00

94 Carter 175 58.91 10,309.25

95 Dent 150 63.48 9,522.00

96 Dunklin 250 58.81 14,702.50

97 Howell 1,100 66.44 73,084.00

98 Iron 275 60.35 16,596.25

99 Madison 335 57.49 19,259.15

100 Ozark 400 68.17 27,268.00

101 Pemiscot 200 57.13 11,426.00

102 Perry 600 55.87 33,522.00

103 Reynolds 275 65.85 18,108.75

104 Scott 800 56.94 45,552.00

105 Shannon 200 65.36 13,072.00

106 Saint Francois 815 56.41 45,974.15

107 Sainte Genevieve 500 55.60 27,800.00

108 Stoddard 450 59.28 26,676.00

109 Texas 350 67.22 23,527.00

110 Wayne 300 59.25 17,775.00

111 Wright 650 64.97 42,230.50

545,280.30 Total amount by County

**SE District Bid 9,000 66.66 599,940.00 Total amount by District Bid

Southeast District
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